
STATISTICS OF ENGLISH-LANGUAGE NEWSPAPERS 833 

Daily Newspapers.—Daily newspapers are published in Canada in three main 
language groups: English-language, French-language and foreign-languages. French 
daily newspapers have, as would be expected, a wide circulation in the Province of 
Quebec and some of the largest of these papers have been established in the Province 
for over 60 years. Ten of the 11 French-language newspapers are published in that 
Province, the other being in the adjoining Province of Ontario. Over 93 p.c. of the 
total circulation of the English and French dailies is in the urban centres of 20,000 
population or over. 

Weekly Newspapers.*—The weekly newspapers have a somewhat wider 
circulation; only 61 p.c. of the stated circulation of weekly English-language news
papers (exclusive of the 'controlled' distribution given in Table 5), is in cities of 
20,000 population or over and about 80 p.c. of the French-language weeklies. Canada 
is well served by foreign-language weekly newspapers. In 1948, they had a stated 
circulation of 204,143 copies among which Ukrainian papers had a circulation of 
70,401 copies, German 37,874, Yiddish 28,262 and Polish 16,425 copies. 

Other Publications and Periodicals.—Table 7 gives the number of publica
tions, other than newspapers, published in Canada. Monthly and weekly magazines 
and periodicals enjoy the largest circulation while those dealing with home, social 
and welfare, and agricultural and rural topics, religious, trade, industry and related 
publications are the most popular types. 

• Including a very few semi- and tri-weekly newspapers. 

1.—Estimated Numbers and Circulations1 of Reporting Daily and Weekly2 English-
Language Newspapers, by Provinces, 1916-18 

NOTE.—Figures for the years 1938-45 are given at p. 788 of the 1948-49 Year Book. 

1946 1947 1948 

Province Daily Weekly Daily Weekly Daily Weekly 

No. Circu
lation No. Circu

lation No. Circu
lation No. 

2 

28 

15 

25 

£39 

61 

138 

91 

77 

3 

Circu
lation No. Circu

lation No. Circu
lation 

P.E.I 

N.S 

N.B 

Que 

Ont 

Man 

Sask 

Alta 

B.C 

Yukon and 
N.W.T... 

2 

7 

3 

5 

36 

4 

4 

6 

11 

16,125 

149,251 

58,153 

237,793 

1,253,336 

140,900 

77,360 

135,446 

313,038 

2 

28 

20 

25 

247 

62 

134 

87 

68 

3 

6,875 

66,050 

39,268 

106,716 

407,360 

64,381 

117,795 

86,239 

140,355 

1,812 

2 

7 

3 

5 

37 

5 

4 

6 

10 

17,154 

151,990 

61,556 

249,606 

1,322,131 

150,527 

82,344 

140,486 

318,372 

No. 

2 

28 

15 

25 

£39 

61 

138 

91 

77 

3 

4,119 

67,742 

40,752 

124,379 

400,752 

63,617 

116,695 

89,512 

154,795 

1,932 

2 

7 

4 

5 

37 

6 

4 

6 

10 

17,370 

155,864 

63,140 

260,811 

1,362,732 

179,157 

83,553 

152,578 

345,932 

2 

28 

15 

26 

244 

65 

138 

99 

78 

3 

4,116 

69,672 

41,408 

134,380 

419,359 

66,173 

126,913 

95,858 

160,052 

2,382 

Canada.. 78 2,381,402 682 2,161,009 79 2,494,166 684 2,275,237 81 2,621,1J7 705 2,476,988 

1 Circulation not reported in all cases, 

34311—53 

2 Includes tri-weeklies and national weekend papers. 


