Daily Newspapers.—Daily newspapers are published in Canada in three main language groups: English-language, French-language and foreign-languages. French daily newspapers have, as would be expected, a wide circulation in the Province of Quebec and some of the largest of these papers have been established in the Province for over 60 years. Ten of the 11 French-language newspapers are published in that Province, the other being in the adjoining Province of Ontario. Over 93 p.c. of the total circulation of the English and French dailies is in the urban centres of 20,000 population or over.

Weekly Newspapers.\*—The weekly newspapers have a somewhat wider circulation; only 61 p.c. of the stated circulation of weekly English-language newspapers (exclusive of the 'controlled' distribution given in Table 5), is in cities of 20,000 population or over and about 80 p.c. of the French-language weeklies. Canada is well served by foreign-language weekly newspapers. In 1948, they had a stated circulation of 204,143 copies among which Ukrainian papers had a circulation of 70,401 copies, German 37,874, Yiddish 28,262 and Polish 16,425 copies.

Other Publications and Periodicals.—Table 7 gives the number of publications, other than newspapers, published in Canada. Monthly and weekly magazines and periodicals enjoy the largest circulation while those dealing with home, social and welfare, and agricultural and rural topics, religious, trade, industry and related publications are the most popular types.

## 1.—Estimated Numbers and Circulations¹ of Reporting Daily and Weekly² English-Language Newspapers, by Provinces, 1946-48

Note.—Figures for the years 1938-45 are given at p. 788 of the 1948-49 Year Book.

	1946				1947				1948			
Province	Daily		Weekly		Daily		Weekly		Daily		Weekly	
	No.	Circu- lation	No.	Circu- lation	No.	Circu- lation	No.	Circu- lation	No.	Circu- lation	No.	Circu- lation
P.E.I	2	16,125	2	6,875	2	17,154	2	4,119	2	17,370	2	4,116
N.S	7	149,251	28	66,050	7	151,990	28	67,742	7	155,864	28	69,672
N.B	3	58,153	20	39,268	3	61,556	15	40,752	4	63,140	15	41,408
Que	5	237,793	25	106,716	5	249,606	25	124,379	5	260,811	26	134,380
Ont	36	1,253,336	247	407,360	37	1,322,131	239	400,752	37	1,362,732	244	419,359
Man	4	140,900	62	64,381	5	150,527	61	63,617	6	179, 157	65	66,173
Sask	4	77,360	134	117,795	4	82,344	138	116,695	4	83,553	138	126,913
Alta	6	135,446	87	86,239	6	140,486	91	89,512	6	152,578	99	95,858
B.C	11	313,038	68	140,355	10	318,372	77	154,795	10	345,932	78	160,052
Yukon and N.W.T	_	***	3	1,812	_		3	1,932	_		3	2,382
Canada	78	2,381,402	682	2,161,009	79	2,494,166	684	2,275,237	81	2,621,137	705	2,476,988

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Circulation not reported in all cases,

Including a very few semi- and tri-weekly newspapers.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Includes tri-weeklies and national weekend papers.